

Appomattox Regular Council meeting Agenda

Appomattox Municipal Building, 210 Linden Street, Appomattox, Virginia 24522

Tuesday, October 10, 2023

6:30 PM - Regular Council meeting

(Location: Appomattox Municipal Building, 210 Linden Street, Appomattox, Virginia 24522)

Call to Order and Welcome to Visitors

Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America

Public Hearing

1. The purpose of this public hearing will be to receive public comments concerning adoption by the Town Council of:

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND REENACT Section 185-185-19 of the Code of the Town of Appomattox, Chapter 185, Article III, Section 19, entitled "Parking in conformity with signs; yellow curb markings".

2. The purpose of this public hearing will be to receive public comments concerning the following:

Amendment to the FY 2024 Budget for the Town of Appomattox - In accordance with §15.2-2506 Code of Virginia, the following is a brief synopsis of the budget amendment by the Town of Appomattox for FY 2024:

General Fund Expenditure Amendments	\$1,108,793.00
Water Fund Expenditure Amendments	\$1,200,956.00
Sewer Fund Expenditure Amendments	\$ 689,788.00
ARPA Fund Expenditure Amendments	\$1,574,994.00
Total Expenditures Amendments	\$4,574,531.00
General Fund Revenue Amendments	\$1,108,793.00
Water Fund Revenue Amendments	\$1,200,956.00
Sewer Fund Revenue Amendments	\$ 689,788.00
ARPA Fund Revenue Amendments	\$1,574,994.00
Total Revenue Amendments	\$4,574,531.00

Mayor's Comments

Scheduled Public Appearances

3. Nathan Harbin - Train Depot - NH Consulting Landscape Architecture

Adoption of the Consent Agenda - October 10, 2023

All matters listed under consent agenda are considered routine by the council and will be approved or received by one motion in the form listed. Items may be removed from the consent agenda for discussion under the regular agenda upon motion of any council member and duly seconded.

4. Minutes of the August 29, 2023 Council Workshop meeting

Unfinished Business

5. Consideration to appointment individuals to the "Train Depot Advisory Committee".

New Business

- 6. Consideration to adopt an Ordinance to Amend and Reenact Section 185-19 of the Code of the Town of Appomattox.
- 7. Consideration to adopt Resolution 2024-001 amending FY 2024 Operating Budget for the Town of Appomattox.
- 8. Consideration to select the firm, CHA for development of the Town of Appomattox Water Study.
- 9. Discussion of adding handicapped accessible playground equipment at the Kiddie Park.

Council Standing Committee Reports

Citizen Comment

Town Manager's Report

Council Comment

Adjournment